

Office of the Collector and District Magistrate, Khordha

(Emergency Section) Order no: <u>15040</u> / Dt: <u>08.10.202</u> <u>OFFICE ORDER</u>

In pursuance of Letter No.27711/H, Date: 05.10.2021 of Additional Chief Secretary to Government Health and Family Welfare Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar, for issuance of Official Document for COVID-19 death in Khordha district (Except BMC areas), a Committee consisting of following officers is hereby constituted.

SI No.	Designation			
1.	Additional District Magistrate, Khordha			
2.	CDM & PHO, Khordha			
3.	Surgery Specialist , DHH, Khordha			
4.	Medicine Specialist, DHH, Khordha			
5.	DPHO, Khordha			
6.	ADPHO (DC), Khordha			
7.	DPM, NHM, Khordha			

The committee will be responsible for issuance of "Official document for COVID-19 Death". The committee will follow the procedure as outlined in the guideline of Ministry of Health & Family Welfare dtd.03.09.2021.

Collector & D.M, Khordha Memo No. 15041 /Date 08.10.2021 Copy to Officers concerned for information & necessary action. Memo No 15042 /Date 08.10-201 Collector & D.M, Khordha Copy forwarded to Deputy Secretary to Government, Health and Family Welfare Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information & necessary action. Memo No. 15043 /Date 08.10.201 Collector & D.M. Khordha Copy forwarded to Special Relief Commissioner & Additional Chief Secretary to Govt., R & DM (DM), Odisha, Bhubaneswar for kind information. DCollector & D.M. Khordha



Sri Sanat Kumar Mohanty, OAS (SAG) Collector & District Magistrate, Khordha

Tel. No. : 06755- 220001(O) Fax No. : 06755- 221567 E-mail: dm-khurda@nic.in

Letter No. 15079, Date 11.10 2021

Name of the District	Designation of the Chairperson of the Committee constituted	Date of constitution of the committee	Postal address of the committee	Email ID & Phone number of the Comiittee
Khordha	Collector & District Magistrate	08.10.2021	At-Collectorate, Khordha At/Po/Dist- Khordha	<u>dm-khurda@nic.in</u> cdmokhordha@gmail.com

Collector & D.M. Khordha

Memo No. 15080 /Emer. Dt. 11. 10. 2021

Copy to Additional Secretary to Government, Health & F.W, Department/ Director of Health Services, Odisha/ CDM & PHO, Khordha for information and necessary action.

> Additional District Magistrate Khordha